
  
    
 
 

Comparison of Projected Annual Health Costs for an Individual Under House and Senate Health Reform Bills 
House Version (H.R. 3962) Senate Version (H.R. 3590) 

Income 
Relative to the 
Federal 
Poverty Line 

Middle 
of 

Income 
Range 
in 2016 

Enrollee 
Premium 

Subsidy 
as Share 

of 
Premium 

Premium 
+ Out-of-
Pocket 

Expenses 

Health 
Costs 

as 
Share 

of 
Income 

Enrollee 
Premium 

Subsidy 
as Share 

of 
Premium 

Premium 
+ Out-of-
Pocket 

Expenses 

Health 
Costs 

as 
Share 

of 
Income 

100-150% $14,700 $200 96% $600 4% $300 94% $1,100 7% 
150-200% $20,600 $900 83% $1,500 7% $1,200 77% $2,500 12% 
200-250% $26,500 $1,900 64% $2,800 11% $2,000 62% $3,900 15% 
250-300% $32,400 $3,100 42% $4,400 14% $3,000 42% $4,900 15% 
300-350% $38,300 $4,300 19% $6,100 16% $3,900 25% $5,800 15% 
350-400% $44,200 $5,300 0% $7,300 17% $4,500 13% $6,400 14% 
400% or 
Higher 

 
$50,100 

 
$5,300 

 
0% 

 
$7,300 

 
15% 

 
$5,200 

 
0% 

 
$7,100 

 
14% 

Source: Congressional Budget Office 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Comparison of Projected Annual Health Costs for a Family of Four Under House and Senate Health Reform Bills 
House Version (H.R. 3962) Senate Version (H.R. 3590) 

Income 
Relative to the 
Federal 
Poverty Line 

Middle 
of 

Income 
Range in 

2016 
Enrollee 
Premium 

Subsidy 
as Share 

of 
Premium 

Premium 
+ Out-of-
Pocket 

Expenses 

Health 
Costs 

as 
Share 

of 
Income 

Enrollee 
Premium 

Subsidy 
as Share 

of 
Premium 

Premium 
+ Out-of-
Pocket 

Expenses 

Health 
Costs 

as 
Share 

of 
Income 

100-150% $30,000 $500 97% $1,100 4% $600 96% $2,300 8% 
150-200% $42,000 $1,900 87% $3,100 7% $2,400 83% $5,600 13% 
200-250% $54,000 $3,900 74% $6,200 11% $4,000 72% $9,000 17% 
250-300% $66,000 $6,300 58% $10,000 15% $6,100 57% $11,100 17% 
300-350% $78,000 $8,800 41% $13,800 18% $7,900 44% $12,900 17% 
350-400% $90,100 $11,100 26% $16,600 18% $9,200 35% $14,200 16% 
400% or 
Higher 

 
$102,100 

 
$15,000 

 
0% 

 
$20,500 

 
20% 

 
$14,100 

 
0% 

 
$19,100 

 
19% 

Source: Congressional Budget Office 

 
 


