

Comparison of Projected Annual Health Costs for an Individual Under House and Senate Health Reform Bills											
		House Version (H.R. 3962)				Senate Version (H.R. 3590)					
					Health				Health		
	Middle				Costs				Costs		
Income	of		Subsidy	Premium	as		Subsidy	Premium	as		
Relative to the	Income		as Share	+ Out-of-	Share		as Share	+ Out-of-	Share		
Federal	Range	Enrollee	of	Pocket	of	Enrollee	of	Pocket	of		
Poverty Line	in 2016	Premium	Premium	Expenses	Income	Premium	Premium	Expenses	Income		
100-150%	\$14,700	\$200	96%	\$600	4%	\$300	94%	\$1,100	7%		
150-200%	\$20,600	\$900	83%	\$1,500	7%	\$1,200	77%	\$2,500	12%		
200-250%	\$26,500	\$1,900	64%	\$2,800	11%	\$2,000	62%	\$3,900	15%		
250-300%	\$32,400	\$3,100	42%	\$4,400	14%	\$3,000	42%	\$4,900	15%		
300-350%	\$38,300	\$4,300	19%	\$6,100	16%	\$3,900	25%	\$5,800	15%		
350-400%	\$44,200	\$5,300	0%	\$7,300	17%	\$4,500	13%	\$6,400	14%		
400% or											
Higher	\$50,100	\$5,300	0%	\$7,300	15%	\$5,200	0%	\$7,100	14%		

Source: Congressional Budget Office

Comparison of Projected Annual Health Costs for a Family of Four Under House and Senate Health Reform Bills											
		House Version (H.R. 3962)				Senate Version (H.R. 3590)					
					Health				Health		
	Middle				Costs				Costs		
Income	of		Subsidy	Premium	as		Subsidy	Premium	as		
Relative to the	Income		as Share	+ Out-of-	Share		as Share	+ Out-of-	Share		
Federal	Range in	Enrollee	of	Pocket	of	Enrollee	of	Pocket	of		
Poverty Line	2016	Premium	Premium	Expenses	Income	Premium	Premium	Expenses	Income		
100-150%	\$30,000	\$500	97%	\$1,100	4%	\$600	96%	\$2,300	8%		
150-200%	\$42,000	\$1,900	87%	\$3,100	7%	\$2,400	83%	\$5,600	13%		
200-250%	\$54,000	\$3,900	74%	\$6,200	11%	\$4,000	72%	\$9,000	17%		
250-300%	\$66,000	\$6,300	58%	\$10,000	15%	\$6,100	57%	\$11,100	17%		
300-350%	\$78,000	\$8,800	41%	\$13,800	18%	\$7,900	44%	\$12,900	17%		
350-400%	\$90,100	\$11,100	26%	\$16,600	18%	\$9,200	35%	\$14,200	16%		
400% or											
Higher	\$102,100	\$15,000	0%	\$20,500	20%	\$14,100	0%	\$19,100	19%		

Source: Congressional Budget Office